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May 16, 2025

Chair Shelley Moore Capito

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

Ranking Member Tammy Baldwin
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed
spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and
Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of
the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit

entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

AUGUSTA BANGOR
40 Western Avenue, Suite 412 202 Harlow Street, Suite 20350
Augusta, ME 04330 Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 622-8292 (207) 945-8000

BIDDEFORD
227 Main Street
Biddeford, ME 04005
(207) 352-5216

In Maine call toll-free 1-800-432-1599
Printed on Recycled Paper

PORTLAND PRESQUE ISLE
1 Pleasant Street, Unit 4W 167 Academy Street, Suite A
Portland, ME 04101 Presque Isle, ME 04769
(207) 245-1565 (207) 764-5124
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King, Angus(I-ME) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Amount
Recipient Name Project Purpose Project Location Requested
($000)

Community Dental To renovate and equip a new dental center. Androscoggin $2,334
County ME

Spurwink To renovate a behavioral health center. Androscoggin $6,838
County ME

The Northern Lighthouse To purchase new computer systems and software. Aroostook $92
County ME

Houlton Regional Hospital To make improvements to major hospital systems. Aroostook $5,458
County ME

Northern Maine Community  To imrpove nursing and emergency medical services Aroostook $650
College training through the addition of a labor and delivery County ME

suite.

Northern Maine Community  To develop a training program for Industrial Electrrical Aroostook $1,304
College & Instrumentation Technicians. County ME

University of Maine at To expand health profession programs. Aroostook $2,000
Presque Isle County ME

Aroostook County Action To improve access to social services in Northern Aroostook $968
Program Maine. County ME

United Way of Aroostook To establish a childcare resource center. Aroostook $183
County ME

Portland Community Health  To expand a health facility and purchase equipment. Cumberland $563
Center County ME

Portland Recovery To build a substance use disorder recovery center. Cumberland $2,647
Community Center County ME

Boots2Roots To expand a veterans' transition-to-work program. Cumberland $1,500
County ME

Maine Paws for Veterans To construct a psychiatric service dog training facility. Cumberland $1,013
County ME

The Cromwell Center for To establish a resource hub for Maine schools to Cumberland $302
Disabilities Awareness support students with disabilities. County ME

Educate Maine To expand engineering and manufacturing career Cumberland $4,000
pathways. County ME

Trustees of St. Joseph's To make facility renovations. Cumberland $722
College County ME

Children's Museum & To establish a social emotional learning program for Cumberland $200
Theatre of Maine children. County ME

Victoria Mansion To establish a preservation trades program. Cumberland $216
County ME

Port Resources To purchase accessible vehicles. Cumberland $130
County ME

The Center for Grieving To expand an existing outreach and education Cumberland $181
Children program to address grief. County ME

Best Buddies International, To provide career-readiness training to students with Cumberland $250

Inc.

disabilities.

County ME
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The University of Maine
Farmington

College of the Atlantic

Mount Desert Island
Hospital Organization

State of Maine, Governor’s
Energy Office

The Jackson Laboratory

Thomas College

BARR Center

Fresh Start Inc

Hanley Center for Health
Leadership and Education

Hanley Center for Health
Leadership & Education

Thomas College

Alfond Youth & Community
Center

MaineGeneral Medical
Center

Mid-Coast Health Net

Wayfinder Schools
Town of Waldoboro
MaineHealth Behavioral
Health

Lincoln Academy
Reading Is Fundamental
Millinocket School
Department

Maine Veterans' Homes
Penobscot Community
Health Care

City of Brewer

St. Joseph Hospital

True Connections
Behavioral Health Services

To renovate a healthcare training and education
center.

To make IT and cybersecurity improvements.

To make upgrades to the emergency department.

To provide exposure to career opportunity in the
energy sector.

To build next generation genomic tumor boards.

To renovate and equip an advanced biochemistry lab.
To expand the BARR model's use in Maine.

To acquire and renovate recovery residences.

To implement a certified nursing assistant workforce
development initiative.

To develop a behavioral health leadership curriculum.
To construct a health and wellness center.

To expand an existing Workforce Development and
STEAM Skills Program.

To implement a new electronic health record system.
To rehabilitate a facility to be used as a health center.
To expand a home-based high school diploma
program.

To purchase an ambulance.

To renovate a mental health and substance use
facility.

To expand applied learning opportunities.

To create an integrated children's literacy initiative.
To improve curriculum and school supplies.

To upgrade an existng electronic health record system
and make technology improvements.

To expand and renovate a healthcare facility.

To purchase two ambulances.

To purchase a new fluoroscopy machine.

To renovate a behavioral health facility.
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Franklin County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Knox County ME

Knox County ME

Lincoln County
ME

Lincoln County
ME

Lincoln County
ME

Penbobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

$1,900

$700

$1,795

$3,000

$596

$1,750

$650

$1,050

$1,000

$47

$3,750

$2,500

$15,000

$2,570

$319

$400

$7,138

$450

$1,000

$1,448

$3,485

$3,000

$989

$750

$205
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Penobscot Valley Hospital

Wabanaki Public Health
and Wellness

Husson University

Penquis C.A.P.

The University of Maine

The University of Maine

Maine Highlands Senior
Center

Recovery Wellness Initiative

HealthReach Community
Health Centers

St Croix Regional Family
Health Center

Calais Community Hospital

Sweetser

Southern Maine Agency on
Aging

York Hospital

My Place Teen Center
County of York

The Landing School

To acquire updated imaging equipment.
To develop a crisis stabilization unit.
To make technology equipment and

telecommunications upgrades.

To expand capacity for youth recovery coaching.

To modernize engineering department lab equipment.

To expand workforce training and education in
manufacturing.

To establish a centralized resource hub.

To make facility upgrades and purchase equipment.

To expand dental services.

To build a new healthcare facility.

To make facility improvements.

To renovate a psychiatric residential treatment
facility.

To establish a statewide caregiver resource center.

To acquire and integrate a new electronic health
record system.

To increase access to support services for youth.
To purchase equipment.

To develop a Marine Advanced Propulsion Industry
Curriculum.
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Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Penobscot
County ME

Piscataquis
County ME

Piscataquis
County ME

Somerset County
ME

Washington
County ME

Washington
County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME
York County ME

York County ME

$1,766

$1,500

$1,100

$263

$3,000

$2,400

$141

$187

$650

$4,535

$4,990

$2,200

$950

$6,654

$1,250
$3,000

$2,299



