133 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224–5344 Website: https://www.King.Senate.gov

United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES:
ARMED SERVICES
RANKING MEMBER, STRATEGIC FORCES
SUBCOMMITTEE
ENERGY AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
RANKING MEMBER, NATIONAL PARKS
SUBCOMMITTEE
INTELLIGENCE
VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 16, 2025

Chair Shelley Moore Capito
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Ranking Member Tammy Baldwin Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr. United States Senator

digus Ting

King, Angus(I-ME) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Community Dental	To renovate and equip a new dental center.	Androscoggin County ME	\$2,334
Spurwink	To renovate a behavioral health center.	Androscoggin County ME	\$6,838
The Northern Lighthouse	To purchase new computer systems and software.	Aroostook County ME	\$92
Houlton Regional Hospital	To make improvements to major hospital systems.	Aroostook County ME	\$5,458
Northern Maine Community College	To imrpove nursing and emergency medical services training through the addition of a labor and delivery suite.	Aroostook County ME	\$650
Northern Maine Community College	To develop a training program for Industrial Electrrical & Instrumentation Technicians.	Aroostook County ME	\$1,304
University of Maine at Presque Isle	To expand health profession programs.	Aroostook County ME	\$2,000
Aroostook County Action Program	To improve access to social services in Northern Maine.	Aroostook County ME	\$968
United Way of Aroostook	To establish a childcare resource center.	Aroostook County ME	\$183
Portland Community Health Center	To expand a health facility and purchase equipment.	Cumberland County ME	\$563
Portland Recovery Community Center	To build a substance use disorder recovery center.	Cumberland County ME	\$2,647
Boots2Roots	To expand a veterans' transition-to-work program.	Cumberland County ME	\$1,500
Maine Paws for Veterans	To construct a psychiatric service dog training facility.	Cumberland County ME	\$1,013
The Cromwell Center for Disabilities Awareness	To establish a resource hub for Maine schools to support students with disabilities.	Cumberland County ME	\$302
Educate Maine	To expand engineering and manufacturing career pathways.	Cumberland County ME	\$4,000
Trustees of St. Joseph's College	To make facility renovations.	Cumberland County ME	\$722
Children's Museum & Theatre of Maine	To establish a social emotional learning program for children.	Cumberland County ME	\$200
Victoria Mansion	To establish a preservation trades program.	Cumberland County ME	\$216
Port Resources	To purchase accessible vehicles.	Cumberland County ME	\$130
The Center for Grieving Children	To expand an existing outreach and education program to address grief.	Cumberland County ME	\$181
Best Buddies International, Inc.	To provide career-readiness training to students with disabilities.	Cumberland County ME	\$250

The University of Maine Farmington	To renovate a healthcare training and education center.	Franklin County ME	\$1,900
College of the Atlantic	To make IT and cybersecurity improvements.	Hancock County ME	\$700
Mount Desert Island Hospital Organization	To make upgrades to the emergency department.	Hancock County ME	\$1,795
State of Maine, Governor's Energy Office	To provide exposure to career opportunity in the energy sector.	Kennebec County ME	\$3,000
The Jackson Laboratory	To build next generation genomic tumor boards.	Kennebec County ME	\$596
Thomas College	To renovate and equip an advanced biochemistry lab.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,750
BARR Center	To expand the BARR model's use in Maine.	Kennebec County ME	\$650
Fresh Start Inc	To acquire and renovate recovery residences.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,050
Hanley Center for Health Leadership and Education	To implement a certified nursing assistant workforce development initiative.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,000
Hanley Center for Health Leadership & Education	To develop a behavioral health leadership curriculum.	Kennebec County ME	\$47
Thomas College	To construct a health and wellness center.	Kennebec County ME	\$3,750
Alfond Youth & Community Center	To expand an existing Workforce Development and STEAM Skills Program.	Kennebec County ME	\$2,500
MaineGeneral Medical Center	To implement a new electronic health record system.	Kennebec County ME	\$15,000
Mid-Coast Health Net	To rehabilitate a facility to be used as a health center.	Knox County ME	\$2,570
Wayfinder Schools	To expand a home-based high school diploma program.	Knox County ME	\$319
Town of Waldoboro	To purchase an ambulance.	Lincoln County ME	\$400
MaineHealth Behavioral Health	To renovate a mental health and substance use facility.	Lincoln County ME	\$7,138
Lincoln Academy	To expand applied learning opportunities.	Lincoln County ME	\$450
Reading Is Fundamental	To create an integrated children's literacy initiative.	Penbobscot County ME	\$1,000
Millinocket School Department	To improve curriculum and school supplies.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,448
Maine Veterans' Homes	To upgrade an existng electronic health record system and make technology improvements.	Penobscot County ME	\$3,485
Penobscot Community Health Care	To expand and renovate a healthcare facility.	Penobscot County ME	\$3,000
City of Brewer	To purchase two ambulances.	Penobscot County ME	\$989
St. Joseph Hospital	To purchase a new fluoroscopy machine.	Penobscot County ME	\$750
True Connections Behavioral Health Services	To renovate a behavioral health facility.	Penobscot County ME	\$205

Penobscot Valley Hospital	To acquire updated imaging equipment.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,766
Wabanaki Public Health and Wellness	To develop a crisis stabilization unit.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,500
Husson University	To make technology equipment and telecommunications upgrades.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,100
Penquis C.A.P.	To expand capacity for youth recovery coaching.	Penobscot County ME	\$263
The University of Maine	To modernize engineering department lab equipment.	Penobscot County ME	\$3,000
The University of Maine	To expand workforce training and education in manufacturing.	Penobscot County ME	\$2,400
Maine Highlands Senior Center	To establish a centralized resource hub.	Piscataquis County ME	\$141
Recovery Wellness Initiative	To make facility upgrades and purchase equipment.	Piscataquis County ME	\$187
HealthReach Community Health Centers	To expand dental services.	Somerset County ME	\$650
St Croix Regional Family Health Center	To build a new healthcare facility.	Washington County ME	\$4,535
Calais Community Hospital	To make facility improvements.	Washington County ME	\$4,990
Sweetser	To renovate a psychiatric residential treatment facility.	York County ME	\$2,200
Southern Maine Agency on Aging	To establish a statewide caregiver resource center.	York County ME	\$950
York Hospital	To acquire and integrate a new electronic health record system.	York County ME	\$6,654
My Place Teen Center	To increase access to support services for youth.	York County ME	\$1,250
County of York	To purchase equipment.	York County ME	\$3,000
The Landing School	To develop a Marine Advanced Propulsion Industry Curriculum.	York County ME	\$2,299